Annex-I

Fee structure for BS Programs

Fee Type	2019 Fee (Rs.)	Category				
Application Processing Fee (Non Refundable)						
on-line within due date	3000					
on-line within two weeks after due date	4000					
Fee and Other Charges						
Admission Charges	15000	Once				
Re-admission Charges	15000	Per re-admission				
Library Security	10000	Once, Refundable				
Library Development Fund	2000	Once				
Hostel/Transport Conservation Charges	7000	Once				
Tuition Fee [1][2][3]	2300	Per credit hour per semester				
Registration Fee	2000	Per semester				
Internet/PERN Fee [4]	3000	Per regular semester				
Student Club Fee	3000	Per regular semester				
Examination Fee	2000	Per semester				
Transport Charges	11000	Per regular semester				
Hostel Internet Charges	2000	Per regular semester				
Degree & Transcript Fee	4000	Each				
Migration Certificate Fee	. 1000	Each				
Duplicate Transcript Fee	4000	Each				
Duplicate Degree Fee	10000	Each				
Degree / Transcript Verification Fee	500	Per copy				
Paper Rechecking Fee	1000	Per paper				
Accommodation Charges for full time students/ trainees [5]	3300	Per month for shared accommodation with community bath.				
	4400	Per month for shared accommodation with attache bath.				
	5500	Per month for single accommodation with community bath.				
	6600	Per month for single accommodation with attached bath.				

^{[1]:} The children of PAEC employees in SPS-7 or below (serving and retired) will be granted 50% concession in tuition fee on request, and they will also be eligible for any financial support / scholarship if they meet the approved criteria

^{[2]: 25%} of the tuition fee collected shall be deposited in a separate Head as financial support fund for needy students.

^{[3]:} For 8 week extension in the final semester project, half of the tuition fee for the final semester project credit hours shall be charged. For extra semesters, a student has to pay fee as per fee of a regular semester.

^{[4]:} Pakistan Educational Research Network (PERN)

^{[5]:} Charges @Rs. 100/per day shall apply for availing shared accommodation for less than a month and charges @Rs. 150/-per day shall apply for availing all other accommodations for less than a month.

Fee Breakdown for First Semester

- 1. One Time Charges (Rs. 34,000/-)
 - a. Admission Charges Rs.15,000/- (once)
 - b. Library Development Fund Rs. 2000/- (once)
 - c. Library Security Rs.10,000/- (once, refundable)
 - d. Hostel/Transport Conservation Charges Rs.7,000/- (once)
- 2. Tuition Fee is Rs.2,300/- per credit hour per semester. Detail of Credit Hours for first semester only is as under:-

S. No.	BS Program	Number of	Total Tuition	
3. 110.	5. No. D5 Flogram		Fee	
1	Electrical Engineering	20	Rs.46,000/-	
2	Mechanical Engineering	19	Rs.43,700/-	
3	Computer & Information Sciences	18	Rs.41,400/-	
4	Physics	18	Rs.41,400/-	
5	Chemical Engineering	17	Rs.39,100/-	
6	Metallurgy & Materials Engineering	20	Rs.46,000/-	

- 3. Other Miscellaneous Charges (Rs. 10,000/- + Rs. 2,000/- (optional for availing hostel internet facility))
 - a. Registration Fee Rs.2,000/- per semester
 - b. Examination Fee Rs.2,000/- per semester
 - c. Internet/PERN Fee Rs.3,000/- per semester
 - d. Student Club Fee Rs.3,000/- per semester
 - e. Hostel Internet charges Rs.2,000/- per semester (if availing internet Connection in their rooms in PIEAS hostels)
- 4. Transport charges Rs.11,000/- per semester (if availing PIEAS transport)
- 5. Hostel Accommodation Rs.3,300/- per month for shared accommodation(if availing hostel accommodation at PIEAS).

First Semester Fee	BS (EE)	BS (ME)	BS (CIS)	BS
	BS (MME)		BS (Physics)	(Chemical)
Fee excluding hostel accommodation and transport	Rs.90,000/-	Rs.87,700/-	Rs.85,400/-	Rs.83,100/-
Fee including hostel accommodation	Rs.109,800/-	Rs.107,500/-	Rs.105,200/-	Rs.102,900/-
Fee including transport	Rs.101,000/-	Rs.98,700/-	Rs.96,400/-	Rs.94,100/-

Note:-

First semester fee should be deposited online in PIEAS University online account. Fee challan will be made available on admission portal to successful candidates.

Fee Refund Policy

%age of Tuition Fee	Timeline for Refund
Complete refund after deduction of Admission Charges	Up to 7 th day of convene of first semester
50% Refund	From 8 th – 15 th day of convene of first semester
No Refund	From 16 th day of convene of first semester